his/her judgment is of no further use to the county, he/she may, with the consent of the 
Board of County Commissioners, have the property declared as surplus and dispose of the 
property through sale or other means; and 

WHEREAS the Office of Emergency Management has thirty thousand, seven hundred and 
twenty (30,720) dust masks that are past their recommended shelf life by over twenty five 
(25) years which were shipped to the county for use during the Mt. St. Helens eruption in 
1980; and 

WHEREAS this particular model of dust mask; 3M Model 8710 has been found to be